LF(M)
High Viscosity Filter
Assemblies
Low pressure filter assemblies optimized for
high flow hydraulic, high viscosity lube and
heavily contaminated fuel applications.
Max Operating Pressure: 150 psi (10 bar)
Available options up to 1000 psi (68.9 bar)

Elements
To determine replacement elements, use corresponding codes from your assembly part number:
Element Type Code
5
6
7
Filter Element Part Number
HP105L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP106L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP107L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
Example
HP105L36–6AB
HP106L18–10MV
HP107L36–VTM710V
8X
82
85
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L [ Length Code ] – [ Media Selection Code ][ Seal Code ]
HP8314L39–25WV
HP8314L16–12MB
HP8314L39–16ME–WS
Fluid
Compatibility
Petroleum and mineral based fluids, #2 diesel fuels (standard). For specified synthetics
contact factory for compatibility with fluorocarbon seal option. For phosphate ester (P9) or
skydrol fluid (S9) compatibility select fluid compatibility from special options.
hyprofiltration.com/LF
LF(M) Part Number Builder
Series Number of Elements Max Flow Rate
omit
M3
M4
M9
M14
M22
M38
1 element
3 elements
4 elements
9 elements
14 elements
22 elements
38 elements
200 gpm (757 lpm)1
600 gpm (2271 lpm)1
800 gpm (3028 lpm)1
1800 gpm (6814 lpm)1
2800 gpm (10,600 lpm)1
4400 gpm (16,656 lpm)1
7600 gpm (28,769 lpm)1
Connection A2
A3
A4
A6
A8
A10
D2
D3
D4
D6
2” ANSI flange – 150# standard
3” ANSI flange – 150# standard
4” ANSI flange – 150# standard
6” ANSI flange – 150# standard
8” ANSI flange – 150# standard
10” ANSI flange – 150# standard
DN50 DIN flange – PN16 standard
DN80 DIN flange – PN16 standard
DN100 DIN flange – PN16 standard
DN150 DIN flange – PN16 standard
D8
D10
F21
F31
G2
G3
N2
N3
N4
S22
DN200 DIN flange – PN16 standard
DN250 DIN flange – PN16 standard
2” Code 61 flange
3” Code 61 flange
2” G thread (BSPP)
3” G thread (BSPP)
2” NPT
3” NPT
4” NPT
2” SAE threaded O-ring boss
Element Type 5
6
7
HP105 – no bypass
HP106 – 25 psid (1.7 bard) integral element bypass
HP107 – 50 psid (3.4 bard) integral element bypass
8X
82